## Town of Hampton Legal Notice

## Special Town Meeting - December 23, 2019

The Legal Voters and those qualified to vote in Town Meeting are hereby warned to assemble in a Town Meeting at the Hampton Town Hall, lower level, 164 Main Street Hampton, Connecticut on Monday December 23, 2019 at 7:00 PM to transact the following business:

- 1. Call to order.
- 2. To Elect a moderator for said meeting.
- 3. Discussion of the current and future ambulance/emergency services for the Town of Hampton.
- 4. Discussion of the \$173,690 Freightliner Bucket Truck approved and purchased by the Hampton Board of Selectmen including the process and funding.
- 5. To discuss and act on the future of governance by the Board of Finance.
- 6. Adjournment.

At its meeting held on December 10, 2019 the Board of Selectmen voted, pursuant to Section 7-7 of the Connecticut General Statutes, that item number 5, on the call of the Monday December 23, 2019 Special Town Meeting be submitted to referendum vote on Monday, January 6, 2020 between the hours of Noon and 8:00 p.m. at the Town Hall, 164 Main Street, Hampton, CT.

The designation of the question on the ballot for said referendum vote shall be as follows:

1. "Shall the ordinance titled "Establishment of a Board of Finance" be rescinded?"

Dated at Hampton, this 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2019

Board of Selectmen:

Allan Cahill

Allan Cahill, First Selectman

Dan Meade

Dan Meade, Selectman

**Bob Grindle** 

Robert Grindle, Selectman

A true copy.

Attest:

<u>Leslie Wertam</u>

Leslie Wertam, Town Clerk